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Bit rate 2488.32 Mbit/s (NRZ)

Wavelength: 1310 nm (MU150008A), 1550 nm (MU150009A), 1310/1550 nm (MU150010A)
Optical Output level: –4 dBm ±3 dB
output Optical safety: IEC825-1 Class 3A, 21CFR1040.10 Class ΙΙΙ b

Connector: FC-PC (SM-F)

Sensitivity
Narrow: –28 to –9 dBm (BER 10–10, +10˚ to +30˚C), –27 to –9 dBm (BER 10–10, 0˚ to +30˚C)
Wide: –20 to –9 dBm (BER 10–10, +10˚ to +40˚C)

Optical Connector: FC-PC (SM-F)
input Power measurement

Range: –30 to –9 dBm (peak power)
Accuracy: ≤±2 dB (–20 dBm)
Linearity: ≤±2 dB (–30 to –9 dBm)

Transmit (NRZ)
Level: ECL (–2 V), Connector (Data, Clock): SMA (50 Ω)

Electrical Receive (NRZ)
I/O Level: ECL (–2 V), Connector (Data, Clock): SMA (50 Ω)

Monitor input
Level: 0.1 to 1.0 Vp-p (AC), Connector (Data): SMA (50 Ω)

Auxiliary External clock input, Receive clock output, Sync. outputinterface

• MU150008A/150009A/150010A 2.5G Unit 

Bit rate 9953.28, 2488.32 Mbit/s (NRZ)

Transmit (NRZ)
Level

Data H: 0 to –0.2 V, Data L: –0.85 to –1.4 V
Clock H: 0 to –0.2 V, Clock L: –0.85 to –1.3 VElectrical Connector (Data, Clock): SMA (50 Ω)I/O Receive (NRZ)

Level 
Data: 0.65 to 1.4 Vp-p, Clock: 0.65 to 1.3 Vp-p

Connector (Data, Clock): SMA (50 Ω)

Auxiliary External clock input, Internal clock output, Receive clock output,156M sync. output interface

• MU150000A 2.5G/10G Unit

Bit rate 9953.28, 2488.32 Mbit/s (Option)

Wavelength: 
10G: 1550 nm band

Optical 2.5G: 1310 nm band (Option 01), 1550 nm band (Option 02),1310/1550 nm band (Option 03)
output Output level: –4 dBm ±3 dB

Optical safety: IEC825-1 Class 3A, 21CFR1040.10 Class ΙΙΙ b
Connector: FC-PC (SMF)

Data input 

Electrical H: 0 to –0.2 V, L: –0.85 to –1.4 V
Clock input 

H: 0 to –0.2 V, L: –0.85 to –1.3 V
Connector: SMA 50 Ω

• MU150001A/B Optical 10G Tx (1.55) Unit

Bit rate 9953.28, 2488.32 Mbit/s (Option 01)

Sensitivity
10G: –13 to –3 dBm (BER 10–12, NRZ, mark ratio: 1/2, PRBS: 231 –1)
2.5G: –29 to –10 dBm (BER 10–11, NRZ, mark ratio: 1/2, PRBS: 223 –1) (Option 01)

Connector: FC-PC (SMF)
Optical Power measurement
input Range:–16 to 0 dBm (10G, average power), –30 to –10 dBm (2.5G, average power)

Accuracy: ≤±2 dB (10G, –10 dBm), ≤±2 dB (2.5G, –20 dBm)
Linearity: ≤±2 dB (10G, –16 to 0 dBm), ≤±2 dB (2.5G, –30 to –10 dBm)

Data output: 0.65 to 1.4 Vp-p Electrical Clock output: 0.65 to 1.3 Vp-poutput Connector: SMA 50 Ω

• MU150002A Optical 10G Rx (Narrow) Unit

* These units are not supported path penalty specification.


